STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF CONSERVATION AND NATURAL RESOURCES

64 NORTH UNION STREET, SUITE 464 MONTGOMERY, ALABAMA 36130

KAY IVEY GOVERNOR CHRISTOPHER M. BLANKENSHIP COMMISSIONER

> EDWARD F. POOLOS DEPUTY COMMISSIONER

STATE LANDS DIVISION
PATRICIA POWELL MCCURDY
DIRECTOR

JAMES DOUGLAS DEATON, JR. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR

TELEPHONE (334) 242-3484 FAX (334) 242-0999

ADDENDUM No. 1 Issued: March 18, 2024 REOUEST FOR PROPOSALS

Invasive Feral Swine Mitigation Program Management Services and Related Work

This Addendum is hereby made an integral part of the original RFP document.

RFI 1) Will the Contractor or ADCNR be responsible for disposal of feral pig carcasses?

Response: Contractor (selected Applicant(s)).

RFI 2) What date will the contract be awarded?

Response: ADCNR, at its sole discretion, may or may not issue a final contract or contracts as a result of this RFP. At this time, in the event one or more contracts are ultimately entered, the timing of such issuance is unknown.

RFI 3) How will payment from Department be handled?

Response: As noted in III.C. (Page 4), the selected Applicant(s) must be registered in the State of Alabama Accounting and Resource Systems (STAARS) to receive payment. This may be accomplished by registering with the Alabama Buys database. If you have not registered in Alabama Buys, it is recommended that you register your company by accessing the *New Supplier Registration* link found here: https://alabamabuys.gov.

RFI 4) What are insurance requirements referenced on Page 4?

Response: The selected Applicant(s) must maintain, among other coverage, properly endorsed comprehensive liability insurance with policy limits acceptable to ADCNR to demonstrate appropriate and sufficient capacity. The II.B.2 "Insurance" paragraph on Page 4 provides an example of the type of contract provision that may be included in the event "any contract is ultimately entered pursuant to this RFP." The exact coverage amounts/types/limits/requirements a successful Applicant will be required to provide may vary following review of all submitted proposals and is dependent upon factors including, but not limited to, whether the scope of work to be reflected in a contract will involve local, regional, or statewide services.